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20th December 2024 

 
     

R.A. Crestas  CH 57.17 54.18    

O.A. Hattink  NL 51.87 50.92    

N.R. Koenig  CH 50.67     

R.A.P.N. Joos  CH 57.70 55.16    

H.F.R.S. Joos   CH 57.39 55.54 54.09   

O.S. Mullen   GB 61.91 62.09 59.91   

I. G. Evans  GB 59.88 59.31    

S. Ayling  GB 70.54 64.02    

I.I. Ayling  GB 70.00 67.94    

T.J. Mullen   GB 65.33 68.71    

M.B. Tempel  D 60.29 56.21    

C. von Bohlen und Halbach  A 51.74 50.99    

J.G.E. Kiebert  D 57.06     

H.M.J. Ahrens SL D 80.61 79.00    

B. Pfister SL CH 93.34 93.58 79.84   

T. Gauthier SL GB 66.45 63.30    

R. Ossen SL D 79.44 73.75    

N. Fischer SL I 61.69 Fall(S)    

A.G. Blum SL CH 74.17 69.61    

M.L. Tempel SL D 60.34 Fall(S) 63.67 64.95  

L.E.L. Millar SL GB 74.54 77.12 68.82 70.58  

C.A.W. Gard SL GB 72.65 67.70 64.50 65.74  

M. Huette SL CH 67.78     

M.V. Huette SL CH 83.49 75.49    

E.V. Wakeham SL GB 88.67 73.31    

L.A. Merz SL CH 80.04 72.51 69.24   

U. Gafafer SL CH 89.72     

A.B. Steiner SL CH 92.24 79.12 76.33   

F. Verkerk SL NL 82.45 Fall(S) 92.63   

M. Gentile SL I Fall(S) Fall(S) 81.49   

N.C. Klipa SL D 111.55 101.33 90.57   

C. Clement SL A 107.50 122.16 114.32   

P. Wingeier SL CH Fall(S) 80.15 69.58   

B.J. Marty SL CH 82.85 79.19 78.14   

R.T. Annen SL CH 83.94 90.01 87.65   
  

Fastest Time Junction: N.R. Koenig 50.67 

Fastest Speed Junction: C. von Bohlen und Halbach 63.72 mph 

 

TOMORROW 8.30 a.m. PRACTICE 

BEGINNERS must be present by 7.45 a.m. 

SLs must be present by 8.00 a.m. 
Over. 
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M. Merz SL CH 81.75 70.80 68.34   
M.B. Huette SL CH 127.01 91.42 80.02   
S.N. Dudgeon SL USA 96.33 79.31 77.50   

M. Baumann SL CH 107.81 81.52 Fall(S)   

A.L.T. Clement-Davies SL GB 70.21 79.22 70.02   

S.C.M. Witheridge SL CH 91.59 96.19 Fall(S)   

A.S.R. Braun SL GB 83.94 Fall(S) Fall(S)   

C.F. Holland SL GB Fall(S) 90.10 85.54   

A.M. Scott SL GB 97.76 79.51 Fall(S)   

J. Regeur SL NL 74.84 Fall(S) 67.59   

C.A. Bertschlinger SL CH 87.81 81.28 76.61   
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Split Results 
 

 
 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

AHRENS H.M.J. SL 08:25:33 0.00 26.63 0.00 62.89 80.61 50.23 

AHRENS H.M.J. SL 09:03:44 0.00 24.21 0.00 60.46 79.00 46.42 

ANNEN R.T. SL 11:09:13 0.00 25.41 0.00 65.32 90.01 40.50 

ANNEN R.T. SL 12:15:23 0.00 24.55 0.00 64.06 87.65 41.46 

AYLING ISIS I  10:24:46 0.00 22.12 0.00 52.91 70.00 54.38 

AYLING ISIS I  11:43:09 0.00 20.08 0.00 50.42 67.94 51.86 

AYLING SKYE  10:22:55 0.00 19.09 0.00 52.73 70.54 50.66 

AYLING SKYE  11:41:20 0.00 17.36 0.00 47.08 64.02 53.38 

BAUMANN M. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.81  

BAUMANN M. SL 11:17:45 0.00 22.22 0.00 60.64 81.52 43.10 

BAUMANN M. SL 12:24:47 0.00 22.31 Fall(S)   0.16 

BERTSCHINGER C.A. SL 10:20:26 0.00 21.51 0.00 59.12 87.81 33.42 

BERTSCHINGER C.A. SL 11:34:19 0.00 21.44 0.00 57.40 81.28 40.13 

BERTSCHINGER C.A. SL 12:37:33 0.00 21.49 0.00 55.79 76.61 45.12 

BLUM A.G. SL 08:34:35 0.00 23.48 0.00 55.39 74.17 47.79 

BLUM A.G. SL 09:13:24 0.00 20.28 0.00 49.80 69.61 45.42 

BRAUN A.S.R. SL 10:11:03 0.00 22.98 0.00 62.90 83.94 44.45 

BRAUN A.S.R. SL 11:25:04 0.00 23.59 Fall(S)    

BRAUN A.S.R. SL 12:29:53 0.00 22.07 Fall(S)    

CLEMENT C. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.50  

CLEMENT C. SL 11:02:46 0.00 27.90 0.00 81.37 122.16 32.67 

CLEMENT C. SL 12:09:17 0.00 29.00 0.00 85.30 114.32 37.42 

CLEMENT-DAVIES A.L.T. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.21  

CLEMENT-DAVIES A.L.T. SL 11:19:50 0.00 19.16 0.00 53.15 79.22 36.38 

CLEMENT-DAVIES A.L.T. SL 12:26:57 0.00 18.93 0.00 51.29 70.02 50.29 

CRESTAS R.   08:39:14 0.00 15.13 0.00 40.79 57.17 55.12 

CRESTAS R.   08:52:14 0.00 14.38 0.00 38.36 54.18 56.68 

DUDGEON S.N. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.33  

DUDGEON S.N. SL 11:15:28 0.00 21.33 0.00 57.79 79.31 44.69 

DUDGEON S.N. SL 12:22:44 0.00 19.39 0.00 57.65 77.50 47.25 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  09:16:43 0.00 15.62 0.00 44.28 59.88 58.63 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  10:38:04 0.00 14.79 0.00 43.38 59.31 57.19 

FISCHER N. SL 08:35:54 0.00 16.37 0.00 43.32 61.69 48.33 

FISCHER N. SL 09:11:19 0.00 15.68 Fall(S)    

GAFAFER U. SL 09:21:27 0.00 25.62 0.00 69.47 89.72 42.79 

GARD C.A.W. SL 08:59:44 0.00 20.86 0.00 54.80 72.65 50.78 

GARD C.A.W. SL 10:43:06 0.00 20.17 0.00 50.33 67.70 51.85 

GARD C.A.W. SL 11:55:15 0.00 19.06 0.00 47.28 64.50 52.17 

GARD C.A.W. SL 12:39:16 0.00 18.99 0.00 48.02 65.74 51.38 

GAUTHIER T. SL 08:30:03 0.00 16.50 0.00 47.42 66.45 48.65 

GAUTHIER T. SL 09:08:21 0.00 16.32 0.00 45.12 63.30 49.68 

GENTILE M. SL 09:28:00 0.00 18.94 Fall(S)    

GENTILE M. SL 10:56:56 0.00 20.69 Fall(S)    

GENTILE M. SL 12:04:17 0.00 21.10 0.00 56.30 81.49 39.59 

HATTINK O.A.  08:49:27 0.00 14.12 0.00 37.31 51.87 61.51 



- 4 - 

 

HATTINK O.A.  10:30:23 0.00 13.74 0.00 36.44 50.92 62.76 

HOLLAND C.F. SL 10:12:37 0.00 21.09 Fall(S)    

HOLLAND C.F. SL 11:27:35 0.00 24.85 0.00 67.56 90.10 40.04 

HOLLAND C.F. SL 12:32:14 0.00 24.64 0.00 65.19 85.54 47.48 

HUETTE M.  SL 10:26:36 0.00 17.04 0.00 46.55 67.78 45.00 

HUETTE M.B. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127.01  

HUETTE M.B. SL 11:13:25 0.00 24.71 0.00 69.36 91.42 44.67 

HUETTE M.B. SL 12:20:48 0.00 21.83 0.00 60.15 80.02 45.71 

HUETTE M.V. SL 10:28:54 0.00 23.22 0.00 65.58 83.49 51.68 

HUETTE M.V. SL 11:53:16 0.00 21.93 0.00 57.28 75.49 50.41 

JOOS H.F.R.S.  08:57:50 0.00 15.18 0.00 40.81 57.39 52.94 

JOOS H.F.R.S.  10:33:07 0.00 14.15 0.00 38.97 55.54 53.35 

JOOS H.F.R.S.  11:38:09 0.00 13.34 0.00 37.56 54.09 53.93 

JOOS R.A.P.N.  08:56:05 0.00 15.53 0.00 41.49 57.70 54.99 

JOOS R.A.P.N.  10:31:43 0.00 14.50 0.00 39.19 55.16 56.60 

KIEBERT J.G.E.  11:49:22 0.00 15.97 0.00 41.57 57.06 57.67 

KLIPA N.C. SL 09:31:42 0.00 25.22 0.00 77.58 111.55 29.93 

KLIPA N.C. SL 10:59:20 0.00 24.73 0.00 68.97 101.33 32.63 

KLIPA N.C. SL 12:06:31 0.00 23.00 0.00 63.12 90.57 38.56 

KOENIG N.R.  08:50:50 0.00 13.30 0.00 36.13 50.67 61.83 

MARTY B.J. SL 09:42:48 0.00 21.82 0.00 62.42 82.85 45.32 

MARTY B.J. SL 11:07:04 0.00 21.56 0.00 60.12 79.19 48.15 

MARTY B.J. SL 12:13:14 0.00 22.33 0.00 59.11 78.14 47.41 

MERZ L.A. SL 09:18:41 0.00 21.63 0.00 58.83 80.04 44.43 

MERZ L.A. SL 10:51:22 0.00 19.72 0.00 53.60 72.51 49.06 

MERZ L.A. SL 11:56:51 0.00 19.45 0.00 49.82 69.24 46.94 

MERZ M. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.00  

MERZ M. SL 11:11:13 0.00 20.49 0.00 52.13 70.80 48.00 

MERZ M. SL 12:18:56 0.00 19.44 0.00 49.75 68.34 49.79 

MILLAR L.E.L. SL 08:41:07 0.00 26.74 0.00 58.16 74.54 54.91 

MILLAR L.E.L. SL 08:53:58 0.00 27.97 0.00 60.80 77.12 53.67 

MILLAR L.E.L. SL 12:17:12 0.00 22.72 0.00 52.51 68.82 55.56 

MILLAR L.E.L. SL 12:41:01 0.00 24.04 0.00 54.31 70.58 55.77 

MULLEN O.S.  09:01:38 0.00 17.03 0.00 44.52 61.91 52.66 

MULLEN O.S.  10:34:44 0.00 17.00 0.00 44.80 62.09 54.20 

MULLEN O.S.  11:39:44 0.00 15.80 0.00 42.78 59.91 53.08 

MULLEN T.J.  10:39:54 0.00 17.36 0.00 46.99 65.33 48.30 

MULLEN T.J.  11:44:50 0.00 17.47 0.00 46.43 68.71 43.81 

OSSEN R. SL 08:32:05 0.00 23.34 0.00 59.27 79.44 45.66 

OSSEN R. SL 09:10:02 0.00 22.34 0.00 54.36 73.75 46.89 

PFISTER BETTINA SL 08:28:08 0.00 29.45 0.00 69.97 93.34 40.27 

PFISTER BETTINA SL 09:06:08 0.00 28.12 0.00 66.25 93.58 36.12 

PFISTER BETTINA SL 10:47:33 0.00 24.37 0.00 58.73 79.84 43.47 

REGEUR J. SL 10:18:18 0.00 21.20 0.00 55.66 74.84 47.83 

REGEUR J. SL 11:32:11 0.00 18.97 Fall(S)    

REGEUR J. SL 12:35:37 0.00 19.72 0.00 49.68 67.59 51.44 

SCOTT A.M. SL 10:15:38 0.00 25.11 0.00 71.71 97.76 35.08 

SCOTT A.M. SL 11:30:29 0.00 21.36 0.00 58.42 79.51 44.49 

SCOTT A.M. SL 12:33:45 0.00 19.31 Fall(S)    
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STEINER A.B. SL 09:23:42 0.00 24.31 0.00 63.46 92.24 34.39 

STEINER A.B. SL 10:53:17 0.00 22.22 0.00 56.12 79.12 41.37 

STEINER A.B. SL 11:58:49 0.00 21.71 0.00 54.29 76.33 44.03 

TEMPEL M.B.   10:36:29 0.00 17.98 0.00 44.66 60.29 57.85 

TEMPEL M.B.   11:46:36 0.00 17.30 0.00 41.69 56.21 62.73 

TEMPEL M.L. SL 08:37:32 0.00 17.45 0.00 43.48 60.34 52.26 

TEMPEL M.L. SL 09:14:47 0.00 17.72 Fall(S)    

TEMPEL M.L. SL 10:49:28 0.00 18.49 0.00 45.60 63.67 48.37 

TEMPEL M.L. SL 11:51:19 0.00 18.85 0.00 46.58 64.95 49.51 

VERKERK F. SL 09:26:20 0.00 20.89 0.00 60.81 82.45 42.08 

VERKERK F. SL 10:54:42 0.00 21.27 Fall(S)    

VERKERK F. SL 12:01:13 0.00 24.42 0.00 64.31 92.63 33.73 

VON BOHLEN & HALBACH C.  10:41:36 0.00 14.27 0.00 37.43 51.74 62.98 

VON BOHLEN & HALBACH C.  11:48:00 0.00 13.92 0.00 36.74 50.99 63.72 

WAKEHAM E.V. SL 10:45:22 0.00 28.98 0.00 68.97 88.67 47.28 

WAKEHAM E.V. SL 11:36:39 0.00 21.95 0.00 55.19 73.31 51.39 

WINGEIER P. SL 09:37:41 0.00 20.09 Fall(S)    

WINGEIER P. SL 11:05:04 0.00 22.77 0.00 58.98 80.15 43.67 

WINGEIER P. SL 12:11:16 0.00 19.47 0.00 49.83 69.58 45.81 

WITHERIDGE S.C.M. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.59  

WITHERIDGE S.C.M. SL 11:23:17 0.00 28.47 0.00 70.61 96.19 39.17 

WITHERIDGE S.C.M. SL 12:28:21 0.00 27.12 Fall(S)    
 

 

 

 


